User's Guide
SNVA203C–January 2007–Revised May 2013
AN-1557 LM5022 Evaluation Board
The AN-1557 is an evaluation module that demonstrates a typical 20W Boost converter featuring the
LM5022 60V low-side controller in a design that shows high efficiency in a single-ended application.
Contents
1 Specifications Of The Board ............................................................................................... 2
2 Example Circuit .............................................................................................................. 2

Figure 16. NGATE Rise Time Figure 17. NGATE Fall Time
(VIN = 9V, IO = 0.1A, Si4850DY) (VIN = 12V, IO = 0.1A, Si4850DY)
11 Bill of Materials
ID Part Number Type Size Parameters Qty Vendor
U1 LM5022 Low-Side Controller VSSOP-10 1 TI
Q1 Si4850EY MOSFET SO-8 60V, 31mΩ, 27nC 1 Vishay
D1 CMSH2-60M Schottky Diode SMA 60V, 2A 1 Central Semi
L1 SLF12575T-330M3R2 Inductor 12.5x12.5 33µH, 3.2A, 40mΩ 1 Pulse
x7.5mm
Cin1 C4532X7R1H475M Capacitor 1812 4.7µF, 50V 2 TDK
Cin2
Co1 Co2 C5750X7R2A475M Capacitor 2220 4.7µF, 100V, 2mΩ 2 TDK
Cf C3216X7R1E105K Capacitor 1206 1µF, 25V 1 TDK
Cinx C2012X7R2A104M Capacitor 0805 100nF, 100V 2 TDK
Cox
Cc1 VJ0805Y561KXXAT Capacitor 0805 560pF 10% 1 Vishay
Cc2 VJ0805Y124KXXAT Capacitor 0805 120nF 10% 1 Vishay
Css VJ0805Y103KXXAT Capacitor 0805 10nF 10% 1 Vishay
Csns VJ0805Y102KXXAT Capacitor 0805 1nF 10% 1 Vishay
Csyc VJ0805A101KXXAT Capacitor 0805 100pF 10% 1 Vishay
Rc CRCW08053011F Resistor 0805 3.01kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rfb1 CRCW08056490F Resistor 0805 649Ω 1% 1 Vishay
Rfb2 CRCW08052002F Resistor 0805 20kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rs1 CRCW0805101J Resistor 0805 100Ω 5% 1 Vishay
Rs2 CRCW08053571F Resistor 0805 3.57kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rsns ERJL14KF10C Resistor 1210 0.1Ω 1%, 0.5W 1 Vishay
Rt CRCW08053322F Resistor 0805 33.2kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Ruv1 CRCW08052611F Resistor 0805 2.61kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Ruv1 CRCW08051002F Resistor 0805 10kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Ruv2
VIN, Vo 160-1026 Terminal 0.094” 4 Cambion
GND
GND2